
DIGNITY AT WORK SUPPORT CONTACT PERSONS 
                                                                     Cork             
 
 

 
 

 
 Support Contact Persons are a key confidential support if you think you may be experiencing bullying, 

harassment or sexual harassment in the workplace or if you have a complaint of same made against you. 
 

 Regardless of your work location/role in Cork, you can select any of the names from the Support Contact 
Person’s list on the next page to schedule a face to face meeting or an over the phone session.  

          Note: The most up to date Covid guidance in regards to face to face meetings will always apply.  
 

 The role of the Support Contact Person is to support you in getting a better understanding of the Dignity at 
Work Policy and the related policy options from which you can choose to address a matter.  

 
 The Support Contact Person will listen in confidence without judgement to your experience.    

 
 * It is not the role of the Support Contact Persons to act on your behalf or tell you what to do; however they 

are skilled at giving relevant policy information, listening carefully and compassionately to your experience 
and asking helpful questions to allow you decide how best to resolve your issue.  

 
 If you are experiencing difficulty contacting a Support Contact Person from the list, you can then email 

annep.power@hse.ie and every effort will be made to confidentially link you up with one of the Support 
Contact Persons as soon as possible. 

 
 Further information on the role of the Support Contact Person can be found in the HSE Dignity at Work Policy 

available from your line manager or can be viewed on the Human Resource Policy Section on the HSE 
Intranet. 

mailto:annep.power@hse.ie


Name Discipline Area  Contact Number Email  

 
Mark Fenton Social Work CUH 021 4922488 mark.fenton@hse.ie  

 
Pamela Lyons Admin CUMH 087-0653791 pamela.lyons@hse.ie  

Frances Healy  Midwifery CUMH 
021 4920632 
087 4369518 frances.healy1@hse.ie  

Fiona Mohally Admin Model Farm Rd 087-7008396 fiona.mohally@hse.ie 

Cathriona 
Connolly 

Public Health 
Nursing West Cork 087-6486470 

 
cathriona.connolly@hse.ie 
 

Michelle Tuffy Nursing 
Mallow General 
Hospital 021 30355/30326  

michelle.tuffy@hse.ie 
 

Manju Avirachen Nursing CUH 086 2373326 
manju.avirachen@hse.ie 
 

Maria Moran Admin St Finbarr’s 087 3978689  maria.moran4@hse.ie 

 
Sam Varghese Nursing St Finbarr’s 087 6730771 sanilal.varghese@hse.ie 

Frank O’Driscoll  Social Work 

 Blackrock/ 

Bessborough 
 086 7871652 frank.odriscoll@hse.ie 

Irene Walsh Admin 
St Finbarr’s 

087 6019514 irene.walsh@hse.ie 
 

mailto:mark.fenton@hse.ie
mailto:pamela.lyons@hse.ie
mailto:frances.healy1@hse.ie
mailto:fiona.mohally@hse.ie
mailto:cathriona.connolly@hse.ie
mailto:michelle.tuffy@hse.ie
mailto:manju.avirachen@hse.ie

